15

H.—12.

(/) AprLICATION FOR CONVERSION INTO REGISTERED BRANCHES.

Names.

Date of
Application.

How dealt with.

1. Loyal Marlborough Lodge,
, LO.O.F., M.U., Blenheim, as a branch of
Mar]borough Dlstmct 1.0.0.F., M.U.

2. Court Wairarapa, No. 5,354, A.OF, Grey-
town, as a branch of Wellmaton Dlstrlct

3. Leith Lodge, No. 6, 1.0.0.F., Dunedin, as
a branch of 1.0.0.F. of New Zealand

4. Court Blenheim, No. 5,085, A.O.I, as
branch of Wellington District, A.O.F.

5. Renwick Lodge, No. 5,507, 1.0.0.F.,, M.U.,
Renwick, as a branch of Marlborough Dis-

6. Court Loyal Enterpmse, No. 5,501, A.O.F,,
Masterton, as a branch of Wellmgton Dis-

A.O.F.

trict, .,O.O.F.,, M.U.

trict, A.O.F.

No. 4,929,

aQ

Oct. 11,1878
April 15,1879

May 22,1879

June

June

June 18, 1879

Conversion effected, 16th Novem-
ber, 1878.

Court requested to make applica-
tion in proper form.’

Lodge requested to amend rules so
as to bring them into compliance

with Act.

4, 1879 | Conversion effected, 28th June,
1879.

7, 1879 | Referred to Revising Barrister, 16th
June, 1879,

Referred to Revising Barrister, 23rd
June, 1879.*

* In the case of this court, the desired conversion has since been effected.

registered as separate societies.

I.—INDEPENDENT ORDER OF OpD FELLOWS, MANCHESTER

[
1o

b e b et
[~ TOop W

et
™3

RO
[l =E-~]

N
[

23.

24.
25.
26.

27.
28.
29.
30.

31.
32.
33.
34.

35.
86.

[y
O NOTBE® N

Uwiry.

. Auckland District

Loyal Fountain of Friendshii)
Lodge ...

. Loyal Good Intent Lodge

Loyal Parnell Lodge
Loyal Alexandra Lodge
Loyal Duke of Cambridge Lodge

. Loyal Charles Bruce Lodge
. Loyal Waikato Lodge ...

New Plymouth District...

. Loyal Egmont Lodge ...

. Wellington District ...

. Widow and Orphan Society

. Loyal Antipodean Lodge

. Loyal Britannia Lodge

. Loyal Rose of the Valley Lodge

. Loyal Wanganui Lodge

. Nelson District
. District  Widow and Otphan

Fund ...

. Loyal Howard Lodge
. Loyal Nelson Lodge ...
. Loyal Travellers’ Rest Lodge ...

. Marlborough District .

Loyal Marlborough Lodge (1) s
Blenheim.
Loyal Renwick Lodge ...

North Canterbury District

Loyal Benevolent Lodge .

Loyal City of Chrxstchurch
Lodge

Loyal Kaiapoi Lodge

Loyal Nil Desperandum Lodge

Loyal Rangiora Lodge ... .

Loyal Perseverance Lodge

Lyttelton District -
Loyal City of Norwich Lodge
Loyal Good Intent Lodge

Loyal Arowhenua Lodge

North Westland District
Loyal Charleston Lodge

87, Loyal Westport Lodge ..,

Reg. No.,

SCHEDULE 1II.
List oF REGISTERED SOCIETIES, WITH THEI\R REGISTERED BrAncHES, oON 30rm JUnE, 1879.

LR

Sitnate at.

13 Auckland.

19 Auckland.

14 Auckland.
107 Auckland.

79 Alexandra.
81 Cambridge.
82 Grahamstown.
60 Shortland.

93 New Plymouth.
125 New Plymouth.

7 Wellington.
24 Wellington.
22 Wellington.

126 Wellington.
63 Lower Hutt.

138 Wanganui.
25 Nelson.

33 Nelson.
30 Nelson.

41 Nelson.
109 Richmond.

77 Blenheim.

108 Renwick.

18 Christchuroh.
12 Christchurch.

16 Christchurch.
52 Kaiapoi.

43 Oxford.

20 Rangiora.
132 Woolston.

5 Lyttelton.

6 Lyttelton.
128 Akeroa.
81 Temuka.

92 Reefton.
58 Charleston.
89 Westport.

38.
39,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.

45.

46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

64.
63.

66.
67.

" The districts have been given in jtalics; the branches of each district follow in ordinary type, those having numbers preceding being

Reg. No. Situate at.
Hokitika District .. 40 Hokitika.
Loyal Hokitika Lodge ... 59 Hokitika.
Loyal Albert Lodge 96 Kumara.

Loyal Greymouth Lodge
Loyal Goldsborough Lodge
Loyal Ross Lodge »
Loyal Waimea Lodge ...

Otago District

Loyal Outram Lodge (1) Outram.
Loyal Albion Lodge ...
Loyal Dunedin Lodge ...
Loyal Hand and Heart Lodge
Loyal Arrow Lodge
Loyal Dalton Lodge ... 73 Balclutha.
Loyal Cromwell Lodge ... .. 94 Cromwell,
Loyal Band of Friendship Lodge 102 Kakanui.
Loyal Tuapeka Pioneer Lodge ... 69 Lawrence.
Loyal Naseby Lodge ... 61 Naseby.
Loyal Oamaru Lodge ... ... 62 Oamaru.
Loyal Prince of Wales Lodge ... 38 Port Chalmers.
Loyal Alexandra Lodge... ... 96 Port Molyneux
Loyal Lake Wakatipu Lodge ... 68 Queenstown.
Loyal Roxburgh Lodge 137 Roxburgh.

27 Greymouth.
95 Goldsborough.
45 Ross.

46 Stafford.

23 Dunedin.

36 Dunedin.
42 Dunedin.
21 Dunedin.
119 Arrowtown.

Loyal Waipori Lodge ... ... 76 WaiporL.
Loyal Mount Wendon Lodge ... 103 Switzer’s.
Loyal Blue Spur Lodge 57 Tuapeka.

Loyal Waitahuua Lodge 115 Waitahuna.

Invercargill District 64 Invercargill.

Loyal Shamrock, Rose,
Thistle Lodge .

Loyal St. George Lodge

Loyal Sons of Perseverance
Lodge ...

and
644 Invercargill.
75 Invercargill.

74 Riverton.

II.—IxpEPENDENT ORDER oF OpD Frrrows or NEw

68.

ZEALAND.
Independent Order of Odd
Fellows of New Zealand
Loyal Pioneer Lodge (1),
Dunedin.
Loyal Star of Canterbury
Lodge (2), Timaru.
LoyalMount Ida Lodge (8);
Naseby.
Loyal Alexandrovna Lodge
(4), Temuka.
Loyal Unity Lodge (5),
South Dunedin.
Loyal Point Lodge (6),
Plessant Point.

146 Dunedin.



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

