(f.) Application for Conversion into Registered Branches.

Names.	Date of Application.	How dealt with.
 Loyal Marlborough Lodge, No. 4,929, I.O.O.F., M.U., Blenheim, as a branch of Marlborough District, I.O.O.F., M.U. Court Wairarapa, No. 5,354, A.O.F., Grey- 	Oct. 11, 1878 April 15, 1879	ber, 1878.
town, as a branch of Wellington District, A.O.F.	April 15, 1579	tion in proper form.
3. Leith Lodge, No. 6, I.O.O.F., Dunedin, as a branch of I.O.O.F. of New Zealand	May 22, 1879	Lodge requested to amend rules so as to bring them into compliance with Act.
4. Court Blenheim, No. 5,085, A.O.F., as a branch of Wellington District, A.O.F.	June 4, 1879	Conversion effected, 28th June, 1879.
5. Renwick Lodge, No. 5,507, I.O.O.F., M.U., Renwick, as a branch of Marlborough Dis- trict, I.O.O.F., M.U.	June 7, 1879	Referred to Revising Barrister, 16th June, 1879.
6. Court Loyal Enterprise, No. 5,501, A.O.F., Masterton, as a branch of Wellington Dis- trict, A.O.F.	June 18, 1879	Referred to Revising Barrister, 23rd June, 1879.*

^{*} In the case of this court, the desired conversion has since been effected.

SCHEDULE II.

LIST OF REGISTERED SOCIETIES, WITH THEIR REGISTERED BRANCHES, ON 30TH JUNE, 1879.

. The districts have been given in italics; the branches of each district follow in ordinary type, those having numbers preceding being registered as separate societies.

regretered as acparate societies.	
I.—Independent Order of Odd Fellows, Manchester	Reg. No. Situate at.
UNITY.	38. Hokitika District 40 Hokitika.
Reg. No. Situate at.	39. Loyal Hokitika Lodge 59 Hokitika.
1. Auckland District 13 Auckland.	40. Loyal Albert Lodge 96 Kumara.
2. Loyal Fountain of Friendship	41. Loyal Greymouth Lodge 27 Greymouth.
Lodge 19 Auckland.	42. Loyal Goldsborough Lodge 95 Goldsborough.
3. Loyal Good Intent Lodge 14 Auckland.	43. Loyal Ross Lodge 45 Ross.
4. Loyal Parnell Lodge 107 Auckland.	44. Loyal Waimea Lodge 46 Stafford.
5. Loyal Alexandra Lodge 79 Alexandra.	45. Otago District 23 Dunedin.
6. Loyal Duke of Cambridge Lodge 81 Cambridge.	
7. Loyal Charles Bruce Lodge 82 Grahamstown.	Loyal Outram Lodge (1), Outram.
8. Loyal Waikato Lodge 60 Shortland.	46. Loyal Albion Lodge 36 Dunedin.
Ç. 2-1,	47. Loyal Dunedin Lodge 42 Dunedin.
9. New Plymouth District 93 New Plymouth.	48. Loyal Hand and Heart Lodge 21 Dunedin.
10 T 1 T 1 10 N N T 1	49. Loyal Arrow Lodge 119 Arrowtown.
10. Loyal Egmont Lodge 125 New Plymouth.	50. Loyal Dalton Lodge 73 Balclutha.
11. Wellington District 7 Wellington.	51. Loyal Cromwell Lodge 94 Cromwell.
	52. Loyal Band of Friendship Lodge 102 Kakanui.
12. Widow and Orphan Society 24 Wellington.	53. Loyal Tuapeka Pioneer Lodge 69 Lawrence.
13. Loyal Antipodean Lodge 22 Wellington.	54. Loyal Naseby Lodge 61 Naseby.
14. Loyal Britannia Lodge 126 Wellington.	55. Loyal Oamaru Lodge 62 Oamaru.
15. Loyal Rose of the Valley Lodge 63 Lower Hutt.	56. Loyal Prince of Wales Lodge 38 Port Chalmers.
	57. Loyal Alexandra Lodge 56 Port Molyneux
16. Loyal Wanganui Lodge 138 Wanganui.	58. Loyal Lake Wakatipu Lodge 68 Queenstown.
	59. Loyal Roxburgh Lodge 137 Roxburgh.
17. Nelson District 25 Nelson.	CO Tamal Wainani Tadaa DC Wainani
18. District Widow and Orphan	61. Loyal Mount Wendon Lodge 103 Switzer's.
Fund 33 Nelson.	62. Loyal Blue Spur Lodge 57 Tuapeka.
19. Loyal Howard Lodge 30 Nelson.	62. Loyal Blue Spur Lodge 57 Tuapeka. 63. Loyal Waitahuna Lodge 115 Waitahuna.
20. Loyal Nelson Lodge 41 Nelson.	oo. Doyar wattantina Douge II wattantina.
21. Loyal Travellers' Rest Lodge 109 Richmond.	64. Invercargill District 64 Invercargill.
	65. Loyal Shamrock, Rose, and
22. Marlborough District 77 Blenheim.	Thistle Lodge 64A Invercargill.
Loyal Marlborough Lodge (1),	66. Loyal St. George Lodge 75 Invercargill.
Blenheim.	67. Loyal Sons of Perseverance
23. Loyal Renwick Lodge 108 Renwick.	T 1 be me .
	Lodge 74 Riverton.
24. North Canterbury District 18 Christchurch.	II INDEPENDENT ORDER OF ODD FELLOWS OF NEW
25. Loyal Benevolent Lodge 12 Christchurch.	ZEALAND.
26. Loyal City of Christchurch	68. Independent Order of Odd
Lodge 16 Christchurch.	
27. Loyal Kaiapoi Lodge 52 Kaiapoi.	Fellows of New Zealand 146 Dunedin.
28. Loyal Nil Desperaudum Lodge 43 Oxford.	Loyal Pioneer Lodge (1),
29. Loyal Rangiora Lodge 20 Rangiora.	Dunedin.
30. Loyal Perseverance Lodge 132 Woolston.	Loyal Star of Canterbury
ou modern common margo (ii) no in common	Lodge (2), Timaru.
31. Lyttelton District 5 Lyttelton.	Loyal Mount Ida Lodge (3),
32. Loyal City of Norwich Lodge 6 Lyttelton.	Naseby.
33. Loyal Good Intent Lodge 128 Akaroa.	Loyal Alexandrovna Lodge
34. Loyal Arowhenua Lodge 31 Temuka.	(4), Temuka.
	Loyal Unity Lodge (5),
35. North Westland District 92 Reefton.	South Dunedin.
36. Loyal Charleston Lodge 58 Charleston.	Loyal Point Lodge (6),
37. Loyal Westport Lodge 89 Westport.	Pleasant Point.
Ass and an an antibana manibana	